John Patrick University

of Health and Applied Sciences

MS Medical Physics
Rate per credit:
Required credits:
Duration:

Direct Costs:

Total Tuition

Total Direct Costs
Course Materials

Living Expense: Housing
Living Expense: Food
Transportation
Misc./Personal

Cost of Attendance

MS Medical Health Physics

Rate per credit:
Required credits:
Duration:

Direct Costs:

Total Tuition

Total Direct Costs
Course Materials

Living Expense: Housing
Living Expense: Food
Transportation
Misc./Personal

Cost of Attendance

MS Medical Dosimetry
Rate per credit:
Required credits:
Duration:

Direct Costs:

Total Tuition

Total Direct Costs
Course Materials

Living Expense: Housing
Living Expense: Food
Transportation
Misc./Personal

Cost of Attendance

Cost of Attendance: Graduate Programs

$1,111.11

45

4 semesters (2 years) at a full-time status
$50.00 IT service fee per term

$20.00 Library fee per term

$50,000
$280
$1,430
$19,200
$8,000
$13,600
$8,048

$100,558

$1,111.11

45

4 semesters (2 years) at a full-time status
$50.00 IT service fee per term

$20.00 Library fee per term

$50,000
$280
$1,580
$19,200
$8,000
$13,600
$8,048

$100,708

$978

45

4 semesters (2 years) at a full-time status
$50.00 IT service fee per term

$20.00 Library fee per term

$44,010
$280
$1,285
$19,200
$8,000
$13,600
$8,048

$94,423



John Patrick University

of Health and Applied Sciences

Cost of Attendance: Graduate Programs

MS Healthcare Administration

Rate per credit: $480

Required credits: 40

Duration: 4 semesters (2 years) at a full-time status

Direct Costs: $50.00 IT service fee per term
$20.00 Library fee per term

Total Tuition $19,200

Total Direct Costs $280

Course Materials $1,351

Living Expense: Housing $19,200

Living Expense: Food $8,000

Misc./Personal $8,048

Cost of Attendance $56,079

MS Integrative and Functional Medicine

Rate per credit: $1,030

Required credits: 36

Duration: 4 semesters (2 years) at a full-time status

Direct Costs: $50.00 IT service fee per term
$20.00 Library fee per term

Total Tuition $37,080

Total Direct Costs $280

Course Materials $1,812

Living Expense: Housing $19,200

Living Expense: Food $8,000

Misc./Personal $8,048

Cost of Attendance $74,420

Nutrition Oncology Certificate

Rate per credit: $1,030

Required credits: 20

Duration: 2 semesters (1 year) at a full-time status

Direct Costs: $50.00 IT service fee per term
$20.00 Library fee per term

Total Tuition $20,600

Total Direct Costs $140

Course Materials $1,188

Living Expense: Housing $9,600

Living Expense: Food $4,000

Misc./Personal $4,024

Cost of Attendance $39,552



John Patrick University

of Health and Applied Sciences

Cost of Attendance: Graduate Programs

Nutrigenomics Certificate

Rate per credit: $1,030

Required credits: 20

Duration: 2 semesters (1 year) at a full-time status

Direct Costs: 50.00 IT service fee per term
$20.00 Library fee per term

Total Tuition $20,600

Total Direct Costs $140

Course Materials $1,513

Living Expense: Housing $9,600

Living Expense: Food $4,000

Misc./Personal $4,024

Cost of Attendance $39,877



John Patrick University

of Health and Applied Sciences

BS Medical Dosimetry
Rate per credit:
Required credits:
Duration:

Direct Costs:

Total Tuition

Total Direct Costs
Course Materials

Living Expense: Housing
Living Expense: Food
Transportation
Misc./Personal

Cost of Attendance

BS Radiation Therapy
Rate per credit:
Required credits:
Duration:

Direct Costs:

Total Tuition

Total Direct Costs
Course Materials

Living Expense: Housing
Living Expense: Food
Transportation
Misc./Personal

Cost of Attendance

BS Medical Imaging
Rate per credit:
Required credits:
Duration:

Direct Costs:

Total Tuition

Total Direct Costs
Course Materials

Living Expense: Housing
Living Expense: Food
Transportation
Misc./Personal

Cost of Attendance

Cost of Attendance: Undergraduate Programs

$625

64

4 semesters (2 years) at a full-time status
$50.00 IT service fee per term

$20.00 Library fee per term

$40,000
$280
$900
$19,200
$8,000
$13,600
$8,048

$90,028

$625

64

4 semesters (2 years) at a full-time status
$50.00 IT service fee per term

$20.00 Library fee per term

$40,000
$280
$1,343
$19,200
$8,000
$13,600
$8,048

$90,471

$533.34

60

4 semesters (2 years) at a full-time status
$50.00 IT service fee per term

$20.00 Library fee per term

$32,000
$280
$2,455
$19,200
$8,000
$13,600
$8,048

$83,583



John Patrick University

of Health and Applied Sciences

Cost of Attendance: Undergraduate Programs

BS Radiologic Science
Rate per credit:
Required credits:
Duration:

Direct Costs:

Total Tuition

Total Direct Costs
Course Materials

Living Expense: Housing
Living Expense: Food
Misc./Personal

Cost of Attendance

$533.34

60

4 semesters (2 years) at a full-time status
$50.00 IT service fee per term

$20.00 Library fee per term

$32,000
$280
$998
$19,200
$8,000
$8,048

$68,526

BS Integrative Health and Lifestyle Medicine

Rate per credit:
Required credits:
Duration:

Direct Costs:

Total Tuition

Total Direct Costs
Course Materials

Living Expense: Housing
Living Expense: Food
Misc./Personal

Cost of Attendance

AS Radiologic Technology
Rate per credit:

Required credits:

Duration:

Direct Costs:

Total Tuition

Total Direct Costs
Course Materials

Living Expense: Housing
Living Expense: Food
Transportation
Misc./Personal

Cost of Attendance

$416.67

60

4 semesters (2 years) at a full-time status
$50.00 IT service fee per term

$20.00 Library fee per term

$25,000
$280
$1,884
$19,200
$8,000
$8,048

$62,412

$667

60

4 semesters (2 years) at a full-time status
$50.00 IT service fee per term

$20.00 Library fee per term

$130.00 RTE Technology Fee per term

$40,020
$800
$706
$19,200
$8,000
$13,600
$8,048

$90,374



John Patrick University

of Health and Applied Sciences

Cost of Attendance: Undergraduate Programs

AS Radiologic Science

Rate per credit: $533.34

Required credits: 60

Duration: 4 semesters (2 years) at a full-time status

Direct Costs: $50.00 IT service fee per term
$20.00 Library fee per term

Total Tuition $32,000

Total Direct Costs $280

Course Materials $998

Living Expense: Housing $19,200

Living Expense: Food $8,000

Misc./Personal $8,048

Cost of Attendance $68,526

Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) Certificate

Rate per credit: $700

Required credits: 20

Duration: 2 semesters (1 year) at a full-time status

Direct Costs: $50.00 IT service fee per term
$20.00 Library fee per term

Total Tuition $14,000

Total Direct Costs $140

Course Materials $474

Living Expense: Housing $9,600

Living Expense: Food $4,000

Transportation $6,800

Misc./Personal $4,024

Cost of Attendance $39,038

Computed Tomography (CT) Certificate

Rate per credit: $700

Required credits: 20

Duration: 2 semesters (1 year) at a full-time status

Direct Costs: $50.00 IT service fee per term
$20.00 Library fee per term

Total Tuition $14,000

Total Direct Costs $140

Course Materials $436

Living Expense: Housing $9,600

Living Expense: Food $4,000

Transportation $6,800

Misc./Personal $4,024

Cost of Attendance $39,000



John Patrick University

of Health and Applied Sciences

Cost of Attendance: Undergraduate Programs

Positron Emission Tomography (PET) Certificate

Rate per credit: $700

Required credits: 18

Duration: 2 semesters (1 year) at a full-time status

Direct Costs: $50.00 IT service fee per term
$20.00 Library fee per term

Total Tuition $12,600

Total Direct Costs $140

Course Materials $0.00

Living Expense: Housing $9,600

Living Expense: Food $4,000

Transportation $6,800

Misc./Personal $4,024

Cost of Attendance $37,164



